Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt a resolution recognizing and honoring **Monterey Peninsula Foundation** as Natividad Foundation's 2021 Hero Award Recipient for their decades of support and substantial investment in the patients cared for at Natividad.

WHEREAS, the Natividad Foundation "Hero" Award was established in 2008 to recognize and honor individuals and organizations that have made significant contributions toward fulfilling Natividad's mission to provide essential health care services for everyone in Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Monterey Peninsula Foundation embraces its mission "to enhance the quality of life in Monterey County and surrounding areas through the strategic disbursement of charitable funds generated by hosting the AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am and the PURE Insurance Championship"; and

WHEREAS, Monterey Peninsula Foundation supported COVID relief grants at Community Foundation that benefitted Natividad's COVID-19 pandemic response and has philanthropically supported Natividad Foundation for more than 25 years; and

WHEREAS, Monterey Peninsula Foundation made a \$400,000 donation to Natividad Foundation in 2021 to support Natividad Foundation and capital improvements to the Mental Health Unit at Natividad; and

WHEREAS, Monterey Peninsula Foundation has been named the 2021 Hero Award Recipient by Natividad Foundation, a nonprofit organization whose donors and volunteers are transforming health care into healing at Natividad.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and its residents thereof, hereby recognizes and honors **Monterey Peninsula Foundation** for their dedication to philanthropically supporting Natividad Foundation to enhance the high-quality healthcare provided by Natividad.

PASSED AND A	DOPTED on this 28 th day of October 2021,	upon motion of
Supervisor	, seconded by Supervisor	, by the following vote, to-
wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I,, Cl	lerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Count	ty of Monterey, State of California,
hereby certify that	t the foregoing is a true copy of an original re	esolution of said Board of
•	made and entered in the minutes thereof of M	
on		
Dated:		
	_, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	

County of Monterey, State of California	
	By
	•